

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10586/2009

JAGJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that service is incomplete on respondent Nos.2 and 3. Vide order dated 5.5.2010, last opportunity was granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the fresh particulars of the said respondents before 5.7.2010 but despite that he has not done so. The matter shall, therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution as against the said respondents.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd