

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10586/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CR No.1405/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.Nos.2-3(Applns.for recalling the order dated
substituted service)

05.09.2011

and

Date: 25/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Paramjit Singh Goraya, Adv.
Mr.Yidin Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.....of 2011

This is an application for recalling order dated
05.09.2011 passed by the Chamber Judge.

We have perused the averments contained in the
application and are satisfied that the prayer made therein deserves
to be granted.

The application is accordingly allowed, order dated
05.09.2011 is recalled and the petitioners are allowed to serve

2

respondent Nos.2 and 3 by publication in newspapers.

The petitioners shall take necessary steps within a
period of four weeks.

Rule made returnable in 12 weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master