

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10586/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CR No.1405/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGJIT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Paramjit Singh Goraya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri D.P. Pandey, learned counsel requests for an  
adjournment on the ground that Shri Neeraj Kumar Jain,  
learned senior counsel, who is to argue the case on behalf  
of the petitioners, has not been able to come to the Court  
due to demise in his family.

Learned counsel for the contesting respondents says  
that he does not have any objection.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and  
hearing of the case is adjourned to 23.03.2012.  
(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master