

X  
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10586/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CR No.1405/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Temple Law Firm,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned  
counsel for the petitioners that the matter is still pending before the  
mediation centre of the Punjab and Haryana High Court at Chandigarh,  
hearing of the case is adjourned for four weeks.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
|Court Master  
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
|Court Master  
|

|